the applicant rent arrears in the amount of one thousand eight hundred eighty four dollars

and ninety two cents ($1884.92).

2. Pursuant to section 45(4)(c) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondents shall pay

the applicant charges for water and sewage costs in the amount of two hundred sixty

seven dollars and six cents ($267.06).

3. Pursuant to section 45(4)(c) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondents shall pay

the applicant costs of fuel in the amount of nine hundred seventeen dollars and seventeen

cents ($917.17).

4. Pursuant to section 62(2) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondents shall pay the

applicant compensation for lost rent in the amount of one thousand three hundred fifty

dollars ($1350.00).

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories this 21st day of May,

2015.

Hal Logsdon
Rental Officer

Place of the Hearing: Yellowknife, NT via teleconference